AGENDA
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
AUGUST 4, 2016 — 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Kurth
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Hughes, Payment, Plasch

2. CITIZENS FORUM
This is a portion of the Council meeting where individuals will be allowed to address the
Council on subjects which are not a part of the meeting agenda. Persons wishing to
speak may be required to complete a sign-up sheet and give it to a staff person at the
meeting. The Council may take action or reply at the time of the statement or may give
direction to staff for future action based on the concerns expressed.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

4. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. Airport (Councilmember Plasch)
B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Payment)

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek)

S. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:

A. Public Notice — Closed Executive Session — August 4, 2016 pp. 1
B. Public Notice — Special Council Meeting — November 10, 2016 pp. 2
C. Council Workshop meeting minutes — July 21, 2016 pp. 3-4
D.

Consent Agenda:

The Consent Agenda covers routine administrative matters. These items are not
discussed, and are approved in their entirety pursuant to the recommendations on the staff
reports. A Council Member or citizen may ask that an item be moved from the Consent
Agenda to the end of section 7 of the agenda in order to be discussed and receive separate
action.

6. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:

Council Meeting — July 21, 2016 pp. 10-1:

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:




8. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

9. CONVENE FOR CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION-ATTORNEY CLIENT
PRIVILEGES MATTERS

10. RECONVENE FROM CLOSED SESSION

11. ADJOURNMENT

/mv



PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, the Lexington City Council and the City
Administrator will meet in Closed Executive Session with legal counsel for
the City, during the Council Meeting on Thursday, August 4, 2016. The
Council will convene directly after Mayor/Council Input. The Council will
re-convene to adjourn the Council meeting directly afterwards. The
meeting will take place at Lexington City Hall, Conference Room, 9180
Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN.

¢ The purpose of this meeting is Attorney Client privileged matters.

Mary Vinzant
Deputy City Clerk

POSTED: July 27, 2016

PADATA\COUNCIL\2016\NOTICES\N08042016 Closed Mtg.docx




PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF LEXINGTON

COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Notice is hereby given, a Special Lexington City Council Meeting is
scheduled for Monday, November 14, 2016 the purpose is the canvassing of election

results. The meeting will commence at 6:00 P.M. at Lexington City Hall, 9180
Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN.

The Council Meetings are open to the public.

Mary Vinzant
Deputy Clerk

POSTED: July 27,2016

PADATA\COUNCILR013NOTICESINU3T22013 Special Cotinoil Mig dos




CITY OF LEXINGTON
WORKSHOP AGENDA
Thursday, July 21, 2016
Immediately following Council meeting

City Hall

1. Call to Order:  Mayor Kurth called meeting to order at 7:39 PM

2. Roll Call: Present: Devries — Hughes—Payment. Excused Absence: Plasch
Also present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Kurt Glaser,

City Attorney; Brad Gavin.
3. Discussion Items:
A. Discuss survey questions

The Council discussed the proposed survey questions that Mayor Kurth drafted. Councilmember
Hughes explained that the questions seem to single out the police department, Discussion
ensued.

Glaser asked to change the question regarding the deadline on the police contract; he added that
the joint powers agreement is perpetual. Mayor Kurth agreed and would remove the question on
the survey. Discussion ensued.

Added to the survey:

1. One survey per eligible voter — number the survey’s going out.

2. Contact city hall for more survey’s;
3. or go on the city website to take the survey on-line.

Mayor Kurth would update the survey to be mailed to residence.
B. Revenue generating ideas/Parkview water connection

The Council discussed connecting Parkview to the City’s water system. The plan would be to vote
on a date that would require Parkview to connect to the water system. Attorney Glaser stated he
would talk to Attorney Hoff about this idea. Discussion ensued.

Mayor Kurth asked about placing a franchise fee on our gas utility. Attorney Glaser stated that
he would need to put franchise fees on the gas utility via the franchise agreement, which had just
recently done for the City of Centerville; he recommended that the Counczl vote fo apply a
Jranchise fee on the utility. Discussion ensued.




C. Discuss funding (Minuteman Days)

Mayor Kurth explained that the official name of the celebration is the “Lexington Fall Festival”
to be held on September 17th. Discussion ensued,

Mayor Kurth further explained that the Fire Relief Association would be contributing $5,000 to
the festival. Petracek suggested that if the Council wanted to contribute to the Fall Festival that

the funds would come from the Liquor Store Fund since the festival organizers were soliciting
Junds from local businesses. Discussion ensued,

Councilmember Payment questioned why a private business is trying to hold a community event.
Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Hughes suggested a $2,500 contribution. Mayor Kurth concurred with that
amount of contribution. Discussion ensued.

Petracek stated he would have a 32,500 contribution coming from the Liquor Store Fund on the
next Council agenda for approval.

4. Staff Input
No staff input

5. Council Input
No Council input
6. Adjourn

Meeting adjourned at 8:36 p.m.



Centennlal Lakes Police Department
Media Report
7/21/16 through 7/27/16

CASE NUMBER: GA16008113

CASE DESCRIPTION:  VEHIGLE LOCK OUT

INCIDENT DATE: 7121116

INCIDENT LOCATION:  2XX TANNER CT, CIRCLE PINES, MN
NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER: DA16013100

CASE DESCRIPTION:  ASSIST OTHER

INCIDENT DATE: 7122116

INCIDENT LOCATION:  32XX 89TH CURV NE, BLAINE, MN
NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:
INCIDENT LOCATION:
NARRATIVE:

GA16006140

ACCIDENT MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

7122116

LOVELL RD/HAMLINE AVE, LEXINGTON, MN

TWO VEHICLES WERE INVOLVED IN A PROPERTY DAMAGE ACCIDENT ON
LOVELL ROAD AT HAMLINE AVENUE. SEE STATE ACCIDENT REPORT.

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:
INCIDENT LOCATION:
NARRATIVE:

GA16006142

ASSIST OTHER

722116

SUNSET AVE NE/I35W NE, BLAINE, MN




CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

CASE NUNBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

GA16008162

ACCIDENT MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

7/23/16

91XX SOUTH SERVICE DR, LEXINGTON, MN

A VEHICLE STRUCK A SIGN ON PRIVATE PROPERTY IN THE 9100 BLOCK OF
SOUTH SERVICE DRIVE IN LEXINGTON. THE VEHICLE WAS NOT DAMAGED.
THE SIGN WAS KNOCKED OVER.

GA16006165

ACCIDENT MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

7/23/16

LAKE DR/POINT CROSS DR, CIRCLE PINES, MN

A VEHICLE WAS DAMAGED AFTER STRIKING A STREET SIGN IN THE AREA OF
LAKE DRIVE AND POINT CROSS DRIVE IN THE CITY OF CIRCLE PINES.

SEE STATE ACCIDENT REPORT.

GA16006191

VERBAL DOMESTIC

7/24116

19XX ROBIN LANE N, CENTERVILLE, MN

VERBAL DOMESTIC-POLICE SUMMONED TO THE 1900 BLOCK OF ROBIN LANE
NORTH REGARDING A DOMESTIC MATTER. UPON ARRIVAL OFFICERS
INVESTIGATED THE NATURE OF THIS CALL. FOUND THE MATTER TO BE
STRICTLY VERBAL IN NATURE. NO CHARGES. OFFERED SUGGESTIONS ON
TO BETTER CO HABITAT. INACTIVE.

GA16008187

TRAFFIC - DWI

7/24/16

ALBERT AVE/LAKE DR, LEXINGTON, MN

bwi

STOPPED A VEHICLE FOR CARELESS DRIVING AND AN EQUIPMENT
VIOLATION IN THE AREA OF LAKE DR AND ALBERT AVE. DRIVER WAS FOUND
TO BE IMPAIRED AND WAS ARRESTED FOR DWI, VEHICLE TOWED BY BOBBY
AND STEVES. 24-YEAR-OLD MALE PROVIDED A FINAL BAC OF .10 AND WAS
TRANSPORTED TO A FRIENDS HOUSE WHERE HE WAS RELEASED WITH A
CITATION FOR 4TH DEGREE DWI, DWI OVER .08, AND CARELESS DRIVING,
CLEAR



CASE NUMBER: GA16006192

CASE DESCRIPTION:  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

INCIDENT DATE: 7124116

INCIDENT LOCATION:  39XX RESTWOOD RD, LEXINGTON, MN

NARRATIVE: DAMAGE TO PROPERTY-POLICE SUMMONED TO THE 3900 BLOCK OF
RESTWOOD RD REGARDING DAMAGE TO PROPERTY. UPON ARRIVAL MET
WITH A MALE WHO STATED HIS CAR HAS BEEN KEYED, DAMAGE TO THE
HOOD CONSISTENT WITH AKEY. NO SUSPECT INFO, UNSURE IF THE
VEHICLE WAS KEYED IN LEXINGTON OR PRIOR LAKE AS THE MALE JUST
RETURNED FROM A CASINO OUTING VERY EARLY THIS MORNING. INACTIVE.

CASE NUMBER: RA16004541

CASE DESCRIPTION: ~ ASSIST OTHER

INCIDENT DATE: 7124116

INCIDENT LOCATION:  5XX HAWTHORN RD, LINO LAKES, MN

NARRATIVE:

CASE NUMBER: GA16006208

CASE DESCRIPTION:  DWI 3RD DEGREE

INCIDENT DATE: 7/24/16

INCIDENT LOCATION:  CENTERVILLE RD/MAIN ST, CENTERVILLE, MN

NARRATIVE:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR A STOP SIGN VIOLATION AT MAIN STREET
AND CENTERVILLE ROAD. THE 27-YEAR-OLD MALE DRIVER WAS
ARRESTED FOR DWI. THE MALE LATER TESTED A .30 AND WAS
CHARGED WITH 3% DEGREE DWI, .08 OR MORE, DRIVING AFTER
REVOCATION, A SIGNAL VIOLATION, AND A STOP SIGN VIOLATION.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006222

CASE DESCRIPTION: ~ DOMESTIC VERBAL

INGIDENT DATE: 7125116

INCIDENT LOCATION:  19XX ROBIN LN N, CENTERVILLE, MN

NARRATIVE: DOMESTIC-VERBAL-POLICE SUMMONED TO THE 1900 BLOCK OF ROBIN LN
NORTH ON THE REPORT OF A DOMESTIC. UPON ARRIVAL MEDITATED
BETWEEN TWO PARTIES WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF AN UNKNOWN RELATIVE,
ULTIMATELY THE UNKNOWN RELATIVE CONVINCED ONE HALF OF THE
DOMESTIC PARTICIPANTS TO LEAVE WITH HIM. NO CHARGES.
INFORMATION WAS SHARED AT ROLL CALL. INACTIVE.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006218

CASE DESCRIPTION:  ACCIDENT MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY

INGIDENT DATE: 7125/16

INCIDENT LOGATION:  91XX HAMLINE AVE, LEXINGTON, MN

NARRATIVE: PROPERTY DAMAGE ACCIDENT-POLICE SUMMONED TO THE LEXINGTON GITY

GARAGE ON THE REPORT OF A PROPERTY DAMAGE ACCIDENT., UPON
ARRIVAL WAS PROVIDED WITH INFORMATION FOR A DRIVER WHO STRUCK A
PARKED UNOCCUPIED CITY VEHICLE PARKED IN THE LOT. INFORMATIONAL
REPORT. PROVIDED WITH CASE NUMBER, INACTIVE,




CASE NUMBER: GA16006224

CASE DESCRIPTION:  CIVIL ISSUE

INCIDENT DATE: 7/25/16

INCIDENT LOCATION:  16XX PELTIER LAKE DR, CENTERVILLE, MN

NARRATIVE:; THEFT
OFFICERS WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 1500 BLOCK OF PELTIER LAKE DR TO A
REPORTED THEFT. OFFICERS DETERMINED THE INCIDENT TO BE A GIVIL
ISSUE.
CLEARED,

CASE NUNMBER: GA18006242

CASE DESCRIPTION:  MEDICAL

INCIDENT DATE: 7/26/16

INGIDENT LOCATION:  72XX UNITY AVE, CENTERVILLE, MN

NARRATIVE: INFORMATION PERTINENT TO A MATTER INVOLVING A CENTERVILLE CITIZEN.
INFORMATION ONLY. INACTIVE,

CASE NUMBER: GA16006227

CASE DESCRIPTION:  DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

INCIDENT DATE: 7/26/16

INCIDENT LOGATION:  89XX NORTH HIGHWAY DR, LEXINGTON, MN

NARRATIVE: DAMAGE TO PROPERTY,
SUMMONED TO 8900 BLOCK OF NORTH HIGHWAY DR FOR A MALE ARGUING
WITH A GUN. MALE HAD LEFT AND SEVERELY DAMAGED A VEHICLE PRIOR TO
LEAVING. PENDING FOLLOW UP.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006232

CASE DESCRIPTION:  TRAFFIC

INCIDENT DATE: 7/26/16

INCIDENT LOCATION:  LAKE DR/ALBERT AVE, LEXINGTON, MN

NARRATIVE: TRAFFIC,
I SAW A VEHICLE OPERATING WITHOUT ANY HEADLIGHTS IN THE AREA OF
LAKE DR AND ALBERT AVE. DRIVER WARNED,

CASE NUMBER: GA16006241

CASE DESCRIPTION:  PARKING

INCIDENT DATE: 7/26/16

INCIDENT LOCATION:  CIRCLE PINES, MN

NARRATIVE: ON 07/26/2016 | WAS DISPATCHED TO A PARKING COMPLAINT IN THE 0 BLOCK

OF PINE DRIVE. OWNER OF THE VEHICLE WAS CONTACTED AND WILL BE
PICKING UP THE VERICLE.
CLEAR.




CASE NUMBER: GA16006243

CASE DESCRIPTION:  MISC OFFICER

INCIDENT DATE: 7/26/16

INGIDENT LOCATION:  70XX 21 AVE, CENTERVILLE, MN

NARRATIVE: REQUESTED TO MAKE CONTACT AT A BUSINESS FOR AN OUTSIDE AGENCY
REGARDING AN ONGOING THEFT INVESTIGATION. INFORMATION GATHERED
BY AFTERNOON SHIFT AND SENT TO THE REQUESTING AGENCY.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006244

CASE DESCRIPTION:  WELFARE CHECK

INCIDENT DATE: 7126/16

INCIDENT LOCATION:  CIRCLE PINES, MN

NARRATIVE: WELFARE CHECK
OFFICERS WERE DISPATCHED TO THE AREA OF CENTRAL ST AND
LEXINGTON AVE ON A REPORT OF A MALE WHO WANTED TO GO TO DETOX.
MALE WAS LOCATED AND TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL BY AMBULANCE FOR
FURTHER EVALUATION.
CLEAR.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006258

CASE DESCRIPTION:  ASSIST OTHER

INCIDENT DATE: 7127118

INCIDENT LOCATION:  LEVER ST NE/102ND AVE NE, BLAINE, MN

NARRATIVE: AID OTHER AGENCY.
WHILE ON A PERIMETER ASSISTING BLAINE, | SAW A MALE THAT WAS
WANTED BY RAMSEY COUNTY NEAR LEVER ST AND 102ND AVE. MALE
ARRESTED AND BROUGHT TO ANOKA COUNTY JAIL.

CASE NUMBER: GA16006264

CASE DESCRIPTION:  SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

INCIDENT DATE: 7127116

INCIDENT LOCATION: ~ 91XX NORTH SERVICE DR, LEXINGTON, MN

NARRATIVE: BIKE VIOLATION.

I SAW A MALE RIDING A BIKE WITHOUT A LIGHT IN THE FRONT IN THE 3800
BLOCK OF PATRIOT LANE. MALE STOPPED AND SUBSEQUENTLY ARRESTED
FOR A FELONY WARRANT, MALE TO JAIL.

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
INCIDENT DATE:

INGIDENT LOCATION:

NARRATIVE:

GA16006270

BURGLARY ATTEMPT

712716

1X INNER DR, CIRCLE PINES, MN

ATTEMPTED BURGLARY: RESPONDED TO THE 10 BLOCK OF INNER DRIVE IN
CIRCLE PINES ON AN ATTEMPTED BURGLARY REPORT. CALLER FOUND
FRONT DOOR WAS TAMPERED WITH BUT NO ACCESS WAS GAINED DUE TO
THE DEADBOLT LOCK. EXTRA PATROL REQUESTED.




Unapproved minutes

AGENDA
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
JULY 21, 2016- 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Kurth
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Hughes, Payment, Plasch

Mayor Kurth called to order the Regular City Council meeting for July 21, 2016 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Hughes, Payment, and Plasch. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov,
Finance Director; Shannon Granholm, Reporter — Quad Press; Brad Gavin, Citizen,

2. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to address the Council
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

A motion was made by Councilmember Payment to approve the agenda as typewritten.
The motion was seconded by Councilmember Hughes. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Metropolitan Council — City of Lexington Comprehensive Plan Update —
Complete for Review |
North Metro TV — June 2016 Update
CLPD — Media Report — 6-29-16 through 7-6-16
Rice Creek Watershed District — Summer 2016 News
Public Notice — Closed Executive Session July 21, 2016

W o 0w

F. Planning & Zoning meeting minutes — July 12, 2016

Petracek provided an explanation to the letter from the Met Council regarding the
Comprehensive Plan. Discussion ensued.

5. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — July 7, 2016

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:



Check #’s 13437 through 13437
Check #’s 40927 through 40974
Check #°s 10948 through 10988

A motion was made by Councilmember Plasch to approve the consent agenda items. The motion
was seconded by Councilmember Devries. Motion carried 5-0.

6. ACTION ITEMS:

A, Recommendation from Planning & Zoning Commission to approve Ordinance
NO. 16-02 An Ordinance Creating Section 11.11- Opting Out Of Requirements
Of Minnesota Statutes, Section 462.3593

Attorney Glaser provided an explanation to the recommendation from the P & Z to opt-out of the
requirements of Minnesota Statutes, Section 462.3593. He stated that by opting out of these State
imposed requirements, the City of Lexington would be able to create their own rules regarding
temporary health care housing facilities on residential lots. He added that if we follow State
Statutes, we have little control over this process. Discussion ensued.

A motion was made by Councilmember Payment to approve Ordinance No. 16-02 an ordinance
creating section 11.11 — Opting out of Requirements of Minnesota Statutes, Section 462.3593. The
motion was seconded by Councilmember Hughes. Motion carried 5-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 16-16 A Resolution Identifying
the Need For Funding To Complete 2040 Comprehensive Plan Update and
Authorizing An Application For Planning Assistance Grant Funds

Petracek explained that the Metropolitan Council has appropriated $10,000 of grant funding for
the purpose of completing the 2040 Comprehensive Plan update. He added that he will need to
Jollow through with completing the necessary application for the funds, but otherwise, the funds
are guaranteed. Discussion ensued.

A motion was made by Councilmember Hughes to approve Resolution No. 16-16 - A Resolution
identifying the need for funding to complete 2040 Comprehensive Plan update and authorizing an
application for planning assistance grant funds. The motion was seconded by Councilmember
Devries. Motion carried 5-0.

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 16-17 A Resolution Supporting

Principles for Reform of the Metropolitan Council

Petracek explained that many cities and counties in the 7 County meftro areas are in support of this
movement to reform the Met Council Governing Board, He explained that basically the idea of
this movement is to have local elected officials appointed to the Board, as opposed to having the
Governor appoint members of the Board. Discussion ensued,



A motion was made by Councilmember Devries to approve Resolution NO. 16-17- A Resolution
supporting principles for reform of the metropolitan council. The motion was seconded by
Councilmember Hughes. Motion carried 5-0.

A. Recommendation to approve language for Pre-hiring Job Applicant Drug
Testing

Petracek explained that Attorney Floyd pared back the proposed policy to only authorize pre-
employment drug testing for new employees, which states in Floyd’s memo that is allowed without
Union consent. Petracek added that going forward, the City would need to negotiate with the
Union to provide further drug testing for employees. Discussion ensued,

Brad Gavin — 8874 Pascal Road, Lexington, MN — addressed the Council stating that he wanted to
make sure drug testing is being done by qualified testers so we aren’t losing qualified applicants
due to inadequate testing. Discussion ensued.

A motion was made by Councilmember Devries to approve language for pre-hiring job applicant
drug testing. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Plasch. Motion carried 5-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Business License Renewals

A motion was made by Councilmember Hughes to approve business license renewals. Motion
carried 5-0.

7. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Plasch stated he may be resigning his position on the Council due to medical
reasons. Discussion ensued.

Mayor Kurth stated that the fire department 5K was a success. He apologized for not mentioning
the 5k race at the last Council meeting. Discussion ensued,

8. CONVENE FOR CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION-ATTORNEY CLIENT
PRIVILEGES MATTERS

The Council convened in closed session at 7:22 p.m.
9. RECONVENE FROM CLOSED SESSION

The Council reconvened in open session at 7:37 p.m.
10. ADMINISTRATOR INPUT

No input from the administrator.

11. ADJOURNMENT



CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

approval at the Council Meeting of August 4, 2016.

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for

(1) Payroll
Checks 13438 through 13439 $ 445.90
Vouchers 300001 through 300050 $ 2324772
VOID:
Automatic Withdrawals
Federal Tax $2,297.48
Social Security $1,888.09
Medicare $441.63
State Tax $9569.56
Total $5,586.76 $ 5,686.76
(2) Automatic Data Processing $ 251.55
(3) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks: 40975 through 41027 $ 217,623.62
(4) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: March - April 2016
ACH Checks: 1793E through 1848E $ 57,612.67
(6) Wire Transfer Payment Recommendation: (Bond Payments) $ -
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 304,768.22
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 10989 through 11017 $ 29,893.31
ACH $ -
Total Payments $  29,893.31

VOID:




WEEK 30 BATCH 8349 52 PAYS .
0 Employees With Overflow Statement Eal‘n I ng S Statement

0 Overflow Statement 1 Total Statement
Tot Cks/Vchrs:00000000002 Total Pages:00000000004 - Page count not applicable for iReports
First No. Last No. Total
Checks; 00000013438 00000013439 00000000002
Vouchers: 00000300001 00000300050 00000000000

STLO M9J TOTAL DOCUMENT
CITY OF LEXINGTON
LOCATION 0001

31045.74 GROSS
23247.72 NET PAY (INCLUDING ALL DEPOSITS)
2297.48 FEDERAL TAX
1888.09 SOCIAL SECURITY
441.63 MEDICARE
.00 MEDICARE SURTAX
.00 SUI TAX
959.56 STATE TAX
.00 LOCAL TAX
25013.08 DEDUCTIONS
445.90 NET CHECK

STLO COMPANY CODE M9J

©1998. 2006. ADP, LLC All Rights Reserved.

CITY OF LEXINGTON
TOTAL DOCUMENT
— LOCATION 0001
— ) v
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NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE

NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
.. NON-NEGOTIABLE - VOID - NON-NEGOTIABLE
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A more human resource.

ADP, LLC
1851 N RESLER DRIVE MS-100
EL PASO TX 79912

Page 1 of 1

ADVICE OF DEBIT
Client Name : CITY OF LEXINGTON
Client Number 1 395512
Advice of Debit Number : 476865203
Advice of Debit Date : 07/15/2016

Advice of Debit Due Date : 07/22/2016
Total Debited This Invoice : $251.55

O Inquiries HRISTO GALIOV
CITY OF LEXINGTON
For Product/Service inquiries, please contact your Client Service Team., 9180 LEXINGTON AVE N
CIRCLE PINES, MN 55014-3625
CURRENT CHARGES
PAYROLL SERVICES QUANTITY RATE BASE TOTAL TAX
COMPANY CODE 0069-10-M9J CHARGES
Processing Charges for
Period Ending Date: 07/08/2016
Pays 17 $137.95
Labor Distribution 17 $19.10
Personnel Reporting Sys Base Chg 120 at no charge
Tax Service 17 $0.30 each $33.05 $38.15
ADPiPayStatements 17 $0.20 each $3.40
iReports 17 $0.08 each $1.36
YTD Download 17 at no charge
For Payroll Delivery Only 1 $21.10
24 Hr, Service 17 at no charge
Employee Payment Services for
Period Ending Date: 07/08/2016
Full Service Direct Deposit 22 $0.82 each $12.45 $30.49
TOTAL CHARGES FOR COMPANY CODE: 0069-10-M9J $251.55
Total Debited $251.55

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS! - NO PAYMENT REQUIRED.

This amount will be processed for debit from your account # XXXXXXXX6090 on 07/22/20186 or the
next banking day. Please confirm the debit was completed with your banking institution to ensure the
invoice is paid in full,




07/29/16 8:58 AM

LEXINGTON, NN
Page 1

*Check Detail Register®©

10100 4M FUND

August 2016

Check Amt  Invoice Comment

Paid Chk# 040975  8/4/2016 AFSCME MN COUNCIL 6
G 101-21719 Union Dues $46.84 AUG 2016 UNION DUES
G 101-21719 Union Dues $46.84 AUG 2016 UNION DUES
G 101-21719 Union Dues $35.13 AUG 2016 UNION DUES
G 101-21719 Union Dues $46.84 AUG 2016 UNION DUES
G 101-21719 Union Dues __§46.84 AUG 2016 UNION DUES

Total AFSCME MN COUNCIL 5 $222.49
Paid Chk# 040976  8/4/2016 ALL PROFESSIONAL CARPET

E 609-00000-230 Contracted Services
Total ALL PROFESSIONAL CARPET

$224.97 21245 FLOOR MAINTENANCE - MLS

$224.97

Paid Chk# 040977  8/4/2016  AMERICAN BOTTLING

E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase
Total AMERICAN BOTTLING

$167.76 7421541205
$167.76

Paid Chk# 040978  8/4/2016  ARCTIC GLACIER ICE

E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale
Total ARCTIC GLACIER ICE

$307.65 1928620409

$307.65

Paid Chk# 040979 8/4/2016
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

ARTISAN BEER COMPANY

$664.00 3114520

Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $664.00
Paid Chk# 040980  8/4/2016 AUTOPLUS AUTO PARTS
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $7.84 038864270 EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES
Total AUTOPLUS AUTO PARTS $7.84
Paid Chk# 040981 8/4/2016  AVESIS VISION PLAN
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7.08 1436240 AUG 2016 VISION PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $8.04 1436240 AUG 2016 VISION PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $27.56 1436240 AUG 2016 VISION PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $5.36 1436240 AUG 2016 VISION PREMIUM
Total AVESIS VISION PLAN $48.04

Paid Chk# 040982  8/4/2016

BANYON DATA SYSTEMS INC

E 651-00000-208 Training and Instruction $13.75 00154486 UTILITY BILLING CONSULTING
E 730-00000-208 Training and Instruction $130.63 00154486 UTILITY BILLING CONSULTING
E 770-00000-208 Training and Instruction $130.62 00154486 UTILITY BILLING CONSULTING
Total BANYON DATA SYSTEMS INC $275.00
Paid Chk# 040983 8/4/2016 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $291.10 93964400 ML STORE SUPPLIES

Total BELLBOY CORPORATION

Paid Chk# 040984  8/4/2016

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
Total BERNICKS BEVERAGES/VENDING

BERNICKS BEVERAGES/VENDING

$897.60 308960

" $897.60

Paid Chk# 040985  8/4/2016 BIFFS

E 101-45200-416 Equipment Rentals
Total BIFFS

$105.00 W605440  RENTALS - TOT PARK

$105.00

Paid Chk# 040986  8/4/2016

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN

$3,849.90 1080498330
$3,066.35 1080501667
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E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase © $393.51 1080501667
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $223.40 1080501668
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $198.52 1080502694

Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $_7,731.68

Paid Chk# 040987  8/4/2016  CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($130.00) 945222CR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $6,455.80 961918
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $38.88 967609
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $15,907.13 968122

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $22,271.81

Paid Chk# 040988  8/4/2016  CENTENNIAL LAKES PD
E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $61,183.41 AUG 2016 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total CENTENNIAL LAKES PD $61,183.41

Paid Chk# 040989  8/4/2016  CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF
E 599-42110-611 Bond Interest $341.04 POLICE BLDG BOND PAYMENT
E 599-42110-601 Bond Principal $4,583.33 POLICE BLDG BOND PAYMENT
Total CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF $4,924.37

Paid Chk# 040990  8/4/2016 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.

E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance _$32.49 600790 JUNE 2016 SERVICE
Total CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC. $32.49
Paid Chk# 040991 8/4/2016 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $647.00 292154
Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $647.00
Paid Chk# 040992 8/4/2016 CRIDER, RYAN & TORRIE
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $11.52 REFUND - UTILITY BILL OVERPAYMENT
Total CRIDER, RYAN & TORRIE $11.52
Paid Chk# 040993  8/4/2016 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($3.80) 126446A
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,109.23 128997
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($39.20) 129349
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,632.10 129360

Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $11,698.33

Paid Chk# 040994  8/4/2016 DELTA DENTAL

E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $183.00 6569367 AUG 2016 DENTAL PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $58.92 6569367 AUG 2016 DENTAL PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $88.38 6569367 AUG 2016 DENTAL PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $183.00 6569367 AUG 2016 DENTAL PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $513.30
Paid Chk# 040995  8/4/2016 FLAT EARTH BREWING CO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $161.00 15973
Total FLAT EARTH BREWING CO $161.00
Paid Chk# 040996  8/4/2016 FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies _$18.96 056881/G OPERATING SUPPLIES
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $18.96

Paid Chk# 040997  8/4/2016 GRAPE BEGINNINGS, INC.
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $553.50 MNO00007646
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“Total GRAPE BEGINNINGS, INC.

$553.50

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

Paid Chk# 040998 8/4/2016 HAWKINS INC
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $2,833.70 3918778
Total HAWKINS INC $2,833.70
Paid Chk# 040999  8/4/2016 HERMAN, MICHAEL
R 650-38080 License/Permit Revenue $70.00 _ REINSPECTION REFUND
Total HERMAN, MICHAEL $70.00
Paid Chk# 041000  8/4/2016 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $203.00 2527162
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,588.69 2527163
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,028.30 2527191
Total JJ TAYLOR $16,819.99
Paid Chk# 041001 8/4/2016 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $455.28 5491659
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $937.57 5491660
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $43.98 5491661
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $180.97 5491662
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,125.69 5493021
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,660.08 5493022
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $21.99 5493023
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $272.37 5493024
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $851.52 5493025
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $363.53 5497053
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $326.04 5497054
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,181.47 5498454
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,766.57 5498455
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $43.98 5498456
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $37.18 5498457
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1.18 5498458
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,297.09 5498459
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($9.71) 581123
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($235.50) 581848
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($120.00) 581849
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($207.23) 581850
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($45.21) 583177
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($25.60) 583178
Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $10,923.24
Paid Chk# 041002  8/4/2016 KIRVIDA FIRE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $265.00 5604 2016 ANNUAL PUMP TEST - 2011 SABER
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $265.00 5605 2016 ANNUAL PUMP TEST - 2001 KENWORTH
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $265.00 5606 2016 ANNUAL PUMP TEST - 1987 FORD
Total KIRVIDA FIRE $795.00
Paid Chk# 041003  8/4/2016 LEXINGTON, CITY OF
E 101-43100-382 Water/Sewer Ulilities $13.64 03-00000111-00-4
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $13.64 03-00000111-00-4
E 651-00000-382 \Water/Sewer Utilities $6.82 03-00000111-00-4
E 730-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $17.06 03-00000111-00-4
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $8.15 03-00000121-00-7
E 651-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $4.08 03-00000121-00-7
E 730-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $10.18 03-00000121-00-7
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‘Comment )
03-00000121-00-7

©$10.18
E 101-41500-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $130.28 03-00000231-00-7
E 101-42260-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $60.17 03-00000531-00-8
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $35.96 03-00000581-00-3
E 220-47500-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $1,345.57 03-00000251-00-3
E 609-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $250.47 03-00000181-00-5
E 101-43100-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $8.15 03-00000121-00-7
E 770-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $17.05 03-00000111-00-4
Total LEXINGTON, CITY OF $1,931.40
Paid Chk# 041004 8/4/2016 M AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $2,553.40 220083
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $4,618.72 220539
Total M AMUNDSON LLP $7,172.12
Paid Chk# 041005 8/4/2016 M/A ASSOCIATES
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $124.06 10380 CLEANING/SHOP SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies $124.06 10380 CLEANING/SHOP SUPPLIES
E 651-00000-210 Operating Supplies $37.22 10380 CLEANING/SHOP SUPPLIES
E 730-00000-210 Operating Supplies $167.47 10380 CLEANING/SHOP SUPPLIES
E 770-00000-210 Operating Supplies $167.47 10380 CLEANING/SHOP SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $108.74 10380 CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total M/A ASSOCIATES $729.02
Paid Chk# 041006 8/4/2016 MARCO
E 651-00000-430 Miscellaneous $108.00 INV3468763 METER READING SOFTWARE UPGRADE
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Design $486.00 INV3468763 METER READING SOFTWARE UPGRADE
E 770-00000-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $486.00 INV3468763 METER READING SOFTWARE UPGRADE
Total MARCO $1,080.00
Paid Chk# 041007 8/4/2016 MET COUNCIL - 390 ROBERT ST
G 770-23010 SAC Charges $2,485.00 JAN 2016 SAC
Total MET COUNCIL - 390 ROBERT ST $2,485.00

Paid Chk# 041008

E 101-45200-404

8/4/2016 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT
Repair Machinery/Equipment _ $174.24
Total MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT $174.24

P50409

MOWER BLADES

Paid Chki# 041009

E 609-00000-433

8/4/2016 MN MUNICIPAL BEVERAGE ASSOC
Dues and Subscriptions $850.00
G 609-15500 Prepaid Items $850.00
Total MN MUNICIPAL BEVERAGE ASSOC $1,700.00

2016-2017 MEMBERSHIP
2016-2017 MEMBERSHIP

MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Paid Chk# 041010  8/4/2016
E 310-42260-520 Buildings and Structures $881.79 12-2016 FIRE STATION EXTERIOR
E 440-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,486.35 26-2016 FLOWERFIELD RD
E 445-00000-303 Engineering Fees $27,520.94 2-R10481024. 2016 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $3,038.00 39 NPDES PHASE Il MS4
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $759.50 42 GENERAL CONSULTING
E 330-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $11,001.93 5-R10481022. WELLHOUSE IMPROVEMENT
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,324.72 5-R10481023. WATER SUPPLY PLAN
E 310-41500-570 Office Equip and Furnishings ~ $190.25 7-2016 GIS/GPS SOLUTION
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  $46,203.48
Paid Chk# 041011  8/4/2016  MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES o T o
E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear $409.32 IN1046250  PROTECTIVE GEAR REPAIR
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$409.32

___Check Amt

nvoice Comment

Paid Chk# 041012
G 101-21724 Life Insurance

8/4/12016

NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
$64.00 5868816

AUG 2016 PREMIUM

Total NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE $64.00
Paid Chk# 041013  8/4/2016 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase __$113.50 111923
Total NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY $113.50
Paid Chk# 041014 8/4/2016 ORKIN PEST CONTROL
E 220-47000-230 Contracted Services $111.13 123140460 JULY 2016 SERVICE
Total ORKIN PEST CONTROL $111.13
Paid Chk# 041015 8/4/12016 PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing B $50.99 16100145847 WATER TEST FEE
Total PACE ANALYTICAL $50.00
Paid Chk# 041016 8/4/2016 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ) $50_q.]5 8555693-IN
Total PAUSTIS & SONS $509.75
Paid Chk# 041017 8/4/2016 PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $312.00 53662504
Total PEPSI COLA COMPANY $312.00
Paid Chk# 041018 8/4/2016 PETRACEK, BILL
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 AUGUST 2016
E 101-41500-321 Telephone ) $100.9_Qh AUGUST 2016
Total PETRACEK, BILL $300.00

Paid Chk# 041019

E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251

8/4/2016 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
Liquor Purchase $396.29 2010147
Wine Purchase $80.72 2010148
Liquor Purchase $395.92 2011002
Wine Purchase $1,200.07 2011003
Wine Purchase $130.36 2011004
Liquor Purchase $139.58 2013768
Wine Purchase $305.44 2013769
Liquor Purchase $109.38 2014637
Wine Purchase $783.70 2014638

Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase

($60.07) 225959,
($4.68) 239967
($4.67) 239968

($42.86) 241312

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $3,429.18

Paid Chk# 041020  8/4/2016 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $5.85 992351257 JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $5.85 992351257 JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $2.93 992351257 JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $7.31 992351257  JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $7.31 992351257  JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $345.34 992351257 JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
E 609-00000-321 Telephone ~ $31.20 992351257 JULY 2016 TELEPHONE SERVICE
Total POPP COMMUNICATIONS $405.79
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Paid Chkit 041021  8/4/2016  PRESS PUBLIGATIONS

E 101-41410-351 Legal Notices Publishing $30.28 NOTICE OF FILING
E 609-00000-340 Advertising _$76.00 EMPLOYMENT AD - MLS
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $106.28
Paid Chk# 041022  8/4/2016 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies $125.90 4730-3 STRIPING PAINT
Total SHERWIN WILLIAMS $125.90
Paid Chk# 041023  8/4/2016 SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $50.84 1423256
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $24.00 1423256
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,249.39 1430324
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $24.28 1430325
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,034.04 1430326
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2.13 1432826
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,137.92. 1432827
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,214.92 1432828
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $37.42 1432829

Total SOUTHERN WINE & SPIRITS $4,774.94

Paid Chk# 041024  8/4/2016  TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS

E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $226.62 767757-0
Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS $226.52
Paid Chk# 041025  8/4/2016 VINZANT, MARY
E 220-46000-230 Contracted Services $132.00 WK ENDING 07/23/16
E 220-46000-230 Contracted Services $132.00 WK ENDING 07/30/16
Total VINZANT, MARY $264.00
Paid Chk# 041026  8/4/2016 WILD MOUNTAIN WINERY INC
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $239.64 1404
Total WILD MOUNTAIN WINERY INC $239.64
Paid Chk# 041027  8/4/2016 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($9.52) 705520.
E 609-00000-2563 Wine Purchase ($3.36) 708852
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase M__$_318.54 7091288
Total WINE MERCHANTS $305.66

10100 4M FUND  $217,623.62
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10100 _4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND

220 LOVELL BUILDING

310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

330 WATER CAPITAL FUND

440 15 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
445 16 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
599 POLICE BUILDING

609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
650 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
651 STORM WATER FUND

730 WATER FUND

770 SEWER FUND

$65,757.13
$1,720.70
$1,072.04
$11,001.93
$1,486.35
$27,520.94
$4,924.37
$92,517.14
$70.00
$3,210.80
$5,038.59
$3,303.63

$217,623.62

Invoic

e Comment

07/29/16 8:58 AM
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Paid Chk# 001793E 3/31/2016 CONNEXUS ENERGY

E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $18.41 427421-202875
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $352.79 427421-223056
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $79.14 427422-209087
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $42.08 427421-208970
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $0.00 427422-208070
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $61.08 - 427422-301729
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY $553.50
Paid Chk# 001794E 3/31/2016 INTEGRA TELECOM T T
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $23.85 13653664 867878
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $190.42 13653664 867880
E 101-42260-321 Telephone $72.41 13653664 757119
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $23.85 13653664 867878
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $23.85 13653664 867878
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $23.85 13653664 867878
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $23.85 13653664 867878
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $286.08 13653664 810830
Total INTEGRA TELECOM $668.16
"Paid Chi# 001795E  3/31/2016  LINGOLN NATIONAL LIFE 7777 T
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $235.64
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $76.40
E 101-45200-134 STI/LT Disability Insurance $50.93
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance . $167.05
Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE $530.02
"Paid Chi# 001796E  3/31/2016  HEALTHPARTNERS =~ )
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $875.27 4200721
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $731.15 2277931
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $583.52 4200721
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $457.11 3686073
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $249.76 1935199
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental insurance $374.64 1935199
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $821.81 534411
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $331.94 2826664
Total HEALTHPARTNERS $4,425.20
Paid Chk# 001797E  3/31/2016  AFLAC T memm——
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $143.68 210113 FEB 2016
Total AFLAC $143.68
Paid Chk# 001798E  3/31/2016  XCEL ENERGY T
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $155.81
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $312.66
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $155.81
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $155.81
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $155.82
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $330.50 303783926
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $160.38 303539956
E 220-47500-381 Electric Utilities $2,342.76 303041991
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,491.94 302320018
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $677.25 NON-METERED SERVICES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $47.69 51-0440323-2
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$5,086.43

Pald Chik 001709E  3/31/2016  CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671

E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $10.06 5912428
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $72.02 6203790
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $445.82 5929733
E 220-47500-383 Gas Utilities $2,852.10 5924727
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $302.62 5912072
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $132.85 5929780
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities ‘ $132.85 5929780
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $53.13 5929780
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $25.13 5912428
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $20.10 5912428
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $20.10 5912428
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $106.28 5929780
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $175.87 6252444
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $106.28 5929780
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $25.13 5812428

‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $4,480.34

Paid Chk#f 001800E  3/31/2016 ~ CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER

E 101-41500-411 Culligan $22.07 1962402
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $22.07 1962402
Total CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER $44.14
Bai GiE G5TaRTE™ BTG TR B AR T T £ e
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $0.00 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $13.50
T T T S—
E 101-45200-121 PERA $301.12 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/09/16
E 609-00000-121 PERA $1,327.28 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/23/16
E 101-43100-121 PERA $451.68 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/09/16
E 609-00000-121 PERA $1,631.97 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/09/16
E 101-41500-121 PERA $1,249.60 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/23/16
E 101-43100-121 PERA $492.35 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/23/16
E 101-45200-121 PERA $328.20 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/23/16
E 101-41500-121 PERA $1,430.76 PAYROLL PAY DATE 03/09/16

Total PERA $7,112.96

Paid Chi# 001803E ~ 3/31/2016  FEDEX/ KiNkos ~ ™"

E 609-00000-340 Advertising $521.12 JAN 2016 PRINTING
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $85.43 FEB 2016PRINTING
Total FEDEX /KINKOS $606.55
Paid Chid# 001804E  3/31/2016  MN GHILD SUPPORT T R
G 101-21708 Child Support $36.94 #001425530001

Total MN CHILD SUPPORT $36.94

Paid Chick 001805E  3/31/2016 ~ PITNEY BOWE-PO 886179~
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age
E 101-43500-322 Postage
E 101-41500-322 Postage
E 220-41500-322 Postage
E 651-00000-322 Postage
E 730-00000-322 Postage
E 770-00000-322 Postage
E 650-00000-322 Postage -
E 101-42260-322 Postage
Total PITNEY BOWE-PO 856179

$262.14

‘Paid Chk# 001606E 3/31/2016  TWIST OFFICE PRODUGTS
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $18.48 749543-1
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $10.30 749641-1
E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies $19.42 749665-1
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $65.08 751163-1

$284.41

Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS $113.28
‘Paid Chk# 001807E /3172016 comcasT T B T
E 609-00000-329 Cablefinternet $120.99 8772 10 519 0024097
E 101-43100-329 Cable/Internet $46.47 8772 10 519 0023966
E 101-45200-329 Cable/Internet $30.98 8772 10 519 0023966
E 101-42260-320 Cable/Internet $85.97 8772 10 519 0007159
Total COMCAST

E 101-42260-210

Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY

Operating Supplies

$111.60 03332879A
$111.60

‘Paid Chk# 001809E  3/31/2016 ~ AMERIPRIDE SERVICES

E 609-00000-255

Linen

Total AMERIPRIDE SERVICES

"Paid Chk# 001810E  3/31/2016  SPRINT

$251.23 1003356787A MAT SERVICE
$251.23

E 651-00000-175
E 770-00000-175
E 730-00000-175
E 101-45200-175
E 101-43100-175

Clothing Allowance
Clothing Allowance
Clothing Allowance
Clothing Allowance
Clothing Aliowance

Total MISC CUSTOMERS

E 651-00000-321 Telephone $15.56 2143304682A JAN 2016 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $38.90 2143394682A JAN 2016 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $38.92 2143394682A JAN 2016 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $31.12 2143394682A JAN 2016 CELL SERVICE
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $31.12 2143304682A JAN 2016 CELL SERVICE
Total SPRINT $155.62
Paid Chk# 001811E  3/31/2016  MISC CUSTOMERS T o -

E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip ($37.41) SALES TAX ADJ

$14.27 2143394682A CLOTHING - T. SCHMID
$64.26 2143394682A CLOTHING - T. SCHMID
$64.26 2143394682A CLOTHING - T. SCHMID
$47.60 2143394682A CLOTHING - T. SCHMID
$47.60 2143394682A CLOTHING -T. SCHMID

‘Paid Chiil 001812E

E 101-43100-210
E 609-00000-200

" 3/31/2016

Operating Supplies
Office Supplies

Total DOLLAR TREE STORES

$200.58
'DOLLAR TREE STORES 77
$11.78 SHOP SUPPLIES
$4.29 OFFICE SUPPLIES
$16.07

'Paid Chic# 001813E  3/31/2016  FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE



LEXINGTON, MN
*Check Detail Register©®

March 2016 to April 2016

-210  Operating Supplies $3.20

E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies

Total FRATTALLONE $ HARDWARE $65.29

$62.09

B13274/G A
B14137/G A

Paid Chk#t 001814E  3/31/2016 MN STATE FIRE CHIEFS ASSOG

E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $57.00 300000539A
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions -+ $57.00 300000540A
Total MN STATE FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC $114.00
"Paid Chic 001815E 3/31/2016  PRESS PUBLICATIONS ~~—~ = ™™~
E 101-41500-353 Ordinance Publication $189.94
E 101-43500-430 Miscellaneous $320.24
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $45.00
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $564.18
Paid Chk# 001816E ~ 3/31/2016 ~ CDW GOVERNMENT ING ="~
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $48.23 1BMSMPJ A
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $90.01 1BM7QKQA
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $57.74 1BMBX98 A
Total CDW GOVERNMENT INC $195,98

Paid Chick 001817E ~ 3/31/2016  LITURGICAL PUBLICATIONS

e

07/20/16 9:17 AM
Page 4

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

MEMBERSHIP - M. VANDERBLOOMER
MEMBERSHIP - E. EDWARDS

CLEAN-UP DAY

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

E 609-00000-340 Advertising $495.00
Total LITURGICAL PUBLICATIONS $495.00
Paid Chi# 001818E  3/31/2016  WALMART e mT—
E 220-46000-209 Cleaning Supplies $138.19
Total WALMART

$138.19

‘Paid Chi# 001819E  3/31/2016  MISC CUSTOMERS =77~

E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction
Total MISC CUSTOMERS

$450.00

"Paid Chidi 001820E 4/30/2016 TWIST OFFICE PRODUGTS ™~
$183.76 753717-0
$46.49 754164-0

E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies
E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies

Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS $230.25

‘Paid Chk# 001821E 43072016~ OXYGEN SERVICE GOMPANY
$104.40 03335112

E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies
Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY $104.40

'Paid Chidk 0018228 4/30/2016 ~ AMERIPRIDE SERVIGES ™~
E 609-00000-255 Linen

Total AMERIPRIDE SERVICES $251.23

Paid Chk# 001623E ~ 473012016 SPRINT ~ ~ 7 =
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $30.82

E 770-00000-321 Telephone $38.56

E 730-00000-321 Telephone $38.53

E 651-00000-321 Telephone $15.41

E 101-43100-321 Telephone $30.82
Total SPRINT $154.14

Paid Chk# 001824E

E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies

$450.00 10614A

$251.23 1003382943

495076029-16
49507602916
495076029-16
495076029-16
495076029-16

'4/30/2016  FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE 7
($3.39) B20131/G

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

CREDIT CARD - NO CHECK

JAN-FEB 2016 CELL SERVICE - PW
JAN-FEB 2016 CELL SERVICE - PW
JAN-FEB 2016 CELL SERVICE - PW
JAN-FEB 2016 CELL SERVICE - PW
JAN-FEB 2016 CELL SERVICE - PW

OPER. SUPPLIES




07/20/16 9:17 AM

LEXINGTON, MN
Page 5

*Check Detail Register©

March 2016 to April 2016

ONE S HARDWARE ($3.39)
Paid Chk# 001825E ~ 4/30/2016 misc CUSTOMERS o T T e
E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $220.62 SKILLPATH
E 608-00000-210 Operating Supplies $14.95 SERVALCOHOL
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $61.97 WELLE AUTO
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies ($154.26) HOLTZ GARDEN CENTER
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $143.28
Paid Chk# 001826E ':3/30/2016 AMAZ@T&&OM T e i
E 101-43100-176 Clothing Allowance ($6.00) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID
E 101-43100-175 Clothing Allowance ($149.95) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID
E 101-45200-176 Clothing Allowance ($6.00) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID
E 730-00000-175 Clothing Allowance ($8.10) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID
E 770-00000-175 Clothing Allowance ($8.10) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $37.64 SHOP SUPPLIES
E 651-00000-175 Clothing Allowance ($1.79) UNIFORMS - T. SCHMID

Total AMAZON.COM ($142.30)

"Paid Chi# 001827E  4/30/2016 ~ GRAINGER ~~~~

E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings _ $69.05 9035538488 BLDG REPAIR SUPPLIES
Total GRAINGER $69.05
'Paid Chk# 001628E ~ 4/30/2016  MN POLLUTION GONTROL. T CoTTm
E 770-00000-433 Dues and Subscriptions $45.00 T. SCHMID
Total MN POLLUTION CONTROL $45.00

Paid Chi# 001829E ~ 4/30/2016  BECK NORTHWAY COLLISION

E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $818.95 13206
Total BECK NORTHWAY COLLISION $818.95

EQUIP. REPAIR - 2001 F-350

Paid Chk# 001830E 4/30/2016 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT GO,

E 101-45200-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $662.40. 33122 TRANSFER TANK - PW

Total NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT CO. $562.40
Paid Chk# 001831E  4/30/2016  FLEET FARM o
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $299.91 MEMORIL PARK LANDSCAPING

E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $64.21 OPERATINGF SUPPLIES

Total FLEET FARM $364.12
‘Paid Chi# 061832E 473012016~ POPP COMMUNIGATIONS ™~ [ T -
E 310-41500-570 Office Equip and Furnishings $1,935.,00 134495-2 CABLING - CITY HALL
Total POPP COMM‘UNICATIONS $1,935.00
Paid Chk# 001833E  4/30/2016 WALTERS RUBBISHING " 7 e
E 220-46000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $400.35 0004
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal - $34.33 0003
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $34.33 0003
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $76.36 0005
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $52.40 0002
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $27.46 0003
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $27.46 0003
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $13.73 0003
$666.42

Total WALTERS RUBBISH INC

"Paid Chk# 001834E ~ 4/30/2016 GOMCAST 7

E 101-45200-329 Cable/internet $30.98 8772 10 519 0023966




E 101-43100-329
E 609-00000-329
E 101-42260-329

LEXINGTON, MN

*Check Detail Register®

Cable/Internet
Cable/internet
Cable/internet

Total COMCAST

Paid Chk# 001835E
E 101-41500-433

"Paid Chick 001836E 473015016 TWAGE PRITING & GRAPHICS

E 101-41500-200
Total

Dues and Subscriptions
Total ARMA INTERNATIONAL

March 2016 to April 2016

Check Amt  Invoice

$46.

$120.99

$85.97
$284.41

$225.00
$225.00

Office Supplies
IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS

Paid Chi# 001837E

E 609-00000-440
E 101-41500-440

4/30/2076 USBANK-VISA 7

Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Total US BANK - VISA

$115.61 146180
$115.61

$25.00
$75.00
$100.00

"Paid Chi# 001838E
E 770-00000-381
E 101-45200-381
E 101-43100-386
E 101-43100-386
E 770-00000-381
E 770-00000-381

4/30/2016 CONNEXUS ENERGY ~

Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Street Lights
Street Lights
Electric Utilities
Electric Utilities
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY

"Paid Chii (01830F
E 101-42260-321
E 101-41500-321
E 101-45200-321
E 651-00000-321
E 101-43100-321
E 770-00000-321
E 609-00000-321
E 730-00000-321

"Paid Chidt 001840 ~

E 609-00000-134
E 101-45200-134
E 101-43100-134
E 101-41500-134

4/30/2016 ~ INTEGRA TELECOM

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Total INTEGRA TELECOM

473072016 LINCOLN NATIGNAL LiFE ™~

ST/LT Disability Insurance
STI/LT Disability Insurance
STILT Disability Insurance
STILT Disability insurance

Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE

"Paid Chidt 001647E
E 609-00000-160
E 101-45200-160
E 101-45200-160
E 609-00000-160
E 101-41500-160
E 101-43100-160
E 101-43100-160

Paid Chi# 0018426

Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Heaith/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Total HEALTHPARTNERS

413072016 AFLAG

430i2016 HEALTHPARTNERS

$40.42
$79.24
$353.26
$18.48
$0.00
$62.40
$553.80

$72.67 13726268
$288.76 13726268
$23.95 13726268
$11.98 13726268
$23.95 13726268
$29.94 13726268
$192.41 13726268
$29.94 13726268
$673.60

$167.05 3209663922
$50.93 3209663922
$76.40 3200663922
$235.64 3200663922
$530.02

$821.81 65176505
$249.76 65176505
$583.52 65176505
$331.94 65176505
$457.11 65176505
$374.64 65176505
$875.27 65176505
$3,694.05

Co

519 0023966
8772 10 519 0024097
8772 10 5619 0007159

2016 MEMBERSHIP

ENVELOPES

07/20/16 9:17 AM
Page 6

ANNUAL FEE
ANNUAL FEE

427421-208970
427422-209087
427421-223056
427421-202875
427422-209070
427422-301729

757119
810830
867878
867878
867878
867878
867880
867878

APRIL 2016 PREMIUM
APRIL 2016 PREMIUM
APRIL 2016 PREMIUM
APRIL 2016 PREMIUM

634411

1935199
4200721
2826664
3686073
1935199
4200721




E 101-41500-134
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance

E 609-00000-134

LEXINGTON, NN

*Check Detail Register©

ST/LT Disability Insurance

ST/LT Disability Insurance
Total AFLAC

Paid Chk# 001843E

430/2016  XCEL ENERGY

March 2016 to April 2016

heck Amt __Inv

$22.76 600984
$44.34 600964
$76.68 600964
$143.68

~ Comment

07/20/16 9:17 AM
' Page 7

E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $105.71
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $1056.71
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $52.85
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $132.14
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $272.93
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,484.52 302320018
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $664.37 NON-METERED SERVICES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $310.56 303783926
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $120.60 303539956
E 220-47500-381 Electric Utilities $2,317.28 303041991
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $36.34 51-0440323-0
) Total XCEL ENERGY $5,603.01
Paid Chk# 001844E 4/30/2016 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 T
E 101-41500-383 Gas Ultilities $96.37 6252444
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $47.30 6203790
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $290.61 5929733
E 220-47500-383 Gas Utilities $2,291.21 5924727
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $73.25 5929780
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $255.23 5912072
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $22.05 5912428
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $73.26 5929780
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $29.31 5929780
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $17.64 5912428
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $58.61 5829780
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $8.82 5912428
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $58.61 5929780
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $22.05 5912428
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $17.64 5912428
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $3,361.96
‘Paid Chi# 001845E  4/30/2016  CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER ] i
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $33.77 1974124
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $33.77 1974124
Total CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER $67.54
Paid Chk# 001846 4/30/2016 HSABANK 7 7mimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmm e e N T
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $0.90 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $6.75 HSA SERVICE FEE
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1.35 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $13.50
Paid Chk# 001847E  4/30/2016 Féﬁi\vmw‘w S T R T
E 101-45200-121 PERA $321.14 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/6/2016
E 609-00000-121 PERA $1,546.61 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/6/2016
E 609-00000-121 PERA $21.60 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/6/2016 T. NOVAK
E 101-41500-121 PERA $1,088.69 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/20/2016
E 101-43100-121 PERA $492.41 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/20/2016
E 101-45200-121 PERA $328.27 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/20/2016



LEXINGTON, MN 07/20/16 9,3592“2
*Check Detail Register®

March 2016 to April 2016

Check

E 609-00000-121 PERA $1,302.77 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/20/2016

E 101-43100-121 PERA $481.71 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/6/2016

E 101-41500-121 PERA $1.430.75 PAYROLL PAY DATE 4/6/2016
Total PERA $7,013.95

Paid Chick 001848E ~ 4/30/2016  PITNEY BOWE.PO 886176~~~ ™~

E 101-43500-322 Postage $705.25
E 770-00000-322 Postage $302.25
E 730-00000-322 Postage $302.25
E 651-00000-322 Postage $80.60
E 609-00000-322 Postage $302.25
E 220-41500-322 Postage $100.75
E 101-41500-322 Postage $161.20
E 101-42260-322 Postage $60.45

Total PITNEY BOWE-PO 856179 $2,01500

10100 4M FUND $57,612.67

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $26,700.06
220 LOVELL BUILDING $10,455.61
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $1,935.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $15,153.32
650 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM $5.21
651 STORM WATER FUND $522.52
730 WATER FUND $1,188.16
770 SEWER FUND $1,652.79

$57,612.67




CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT  Check Register - Police GL without invoice numbers

Check Issue Dates: 7/8/2016 - 7/21/2016

Page: 1

Jut 21, 2016 01:55PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period  Issue Date Payee Amount

07118 07/21/2016 10989 AID ELECTRIC CORPORATION REPAIR RTU WIRING-ROOF TOP AC/H 127.00
07116 07/21/2016 10990 AMAZON SHARPS CONTAINER 108.29
07/16  07/21/2016 10991 ANOKA COUNTY JUNE INTERNET ACCESS 995.13
07116 07/21/2016 10992 ANOKA CO TREASURY DEPT. AUGUST BROADBAND 75.00
07/16 07/21/2016 10993 ANOKA COUNTY ATTORNEY FOREFEITURE DISTRIBUTION XX 87.80
07/16 07/21/2016 10994 BCA/TRAINING & AUDITING 2016 BCA CJIN USERS CONF DA 230.00
07116 07/21/2016 10995 CMI, INC. INTOXILYZER GAS 204.18
07/16 07/21/2016 10996 CENTENNIAL FIRE DISTRICT NALOXONE ADMIN TRAINING 115.00
07/16 07/21/2016 10997 CENTENNIAL UTILITIES JUNE UTILITIES 737.45
07/16  07/21/2016 10998 CENTURY LINK COMMUNICATION 122.50
07116 Q7/21/2016 10999 CONNEXUS ENERGY JUNE ELECTRIC 2,392.14
07/16  07/21/2016 11000 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS PHONES/LONG DISTANCE 406.83
0716 07/21/2016 11001 DELTA DENTAL AUGUST COBRA NN 1,484.50
07116 07/21/2016 11002 DEPUTY REGISTRAR #150 5 FORFEIT VEH TRANSFERS 103.756
07116  07/21/2016 11003 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE, INC VEH MTC & REPAIRS 289.34
07116 07/21/2016 11004 EMERGENGCY AUTO TECH ,INC NEW VEH SET UP-DET VEH 2,840.64
0716 07/21/2016 11005 HEALTH PARTNERS AUG COBRA HEALTH INS CL 8,393.06
07/16  07/21/2016 11006 HOLIDAY FLEET JUNE FUEL 2,144.82
07116 07/21/2016 11007 J.N.JOHNSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC FIRE EXTINGUISHER MTC 466.84
07/16 07/21/2016 11008 KEEPRS, INC UNIFORMS 128.24
0716 07/21/2016 11009 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST WORK COMP ADJ 4/15-4/16 5,019.00
07/16 07/21/2016 11010 NEAL A. NOREN BLDG MTC HOURS 135.00
07116 07/21/2016 11011 NAC DUCT WORK 1,081.32
07116 07/21/2016 11012 ONLY 1 AUTO GLASS, INC WINDSHIELD REPLACEMENT-09 FOR 200.00
07116 07/21/2016 11013 OQREILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC VEH HEADLAMP BULBS 20.47
0716 07/21/2016 11014 QUILL CORPORATION TONER/MARKERS 738.53
07/16 07/21/2016 11015 STREICHER'S, INC AMMO 606.50
07/16 07/21/2016 11016 SUN LIFE FINANCIAL COBRA LIFE/DISABILITY NN/CL 105.61
07/16 07/21/2016 11017 SUNSET CYCLE BICYCLE FOR PATROL 534.37

Grand Totals: 29,893.31

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




LEXINGTON, NN

Cash Balances

Current Period: August 2016

FUND Descr Account

Cash ' 7

GENERAL FUND G 101-10100 $0.00
LOVELL BUILDING G 220-10100 $0.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS G 310-10100 $0.00
WATER CAPITAL FUND G 330-10100 $0.00
05 STREET-EDGEWOOD G 360-10100 $0.00
SEWER CAPITAL FUND G 370-10100 $0.00
12 HAMLINE AVE G 430-10100 $0.00
13 STREET IMPROVEMENTS G 435-10100 $0.00
15 STREET IMPROVEMENTS G 440-10100 $0.00
16 STREET IMPROVEMENTS G 445-10100 $0.00
04 STREET-OAK LANE G 585-10100 $0.00
14 STREET-VARIOUS G 591-10100 $0.00
15 STREET-VARIOUS G 592-10100 $0.00
POLICE BUILDING G 599-10100 $0.00
MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND G 609-10100 $941.41
FARMERS MARKET G 625-10100 $0.00
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM G 650-10100 $0.00
STORM WATER FUND G 651-10100 $0.00
WATER FUND G 730-10100 $0.00
SEWER FUND G 770-10100 $0.00
Total Cash $941.41
Held by Fiscal Agent

POLICE BUILDING G 599-10110 $0.00
Total Held by Fiscal Agent $0.00
Petty éash

GENERAL FUND G 101-10200 $0.00
Total Petty Cash $0.00
Change Fund

MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND G 609-10250 $0.00
Total Change Fund $0.00
Credit Card Sales Receivable

MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND G 609-10350 $0.00
Total Credit Card Sales Receivable $0.00
Interest Receivable on Invest

GENERAL FUND G 101-10450 $0.00
Total Interest Recelvable on Invest $0.00
Taxes Receivable-Delinquent

GENERAL FUND G 101-10700 $0.00
04 STREET-OAK LANE G 585-10700 $0.00
POLICE BUILDING G 599-10700 $0.00
STORM WATER FUND G 651-10700 $0.00

07/28/16 4:05 PM
Page 1

MTD Current
gtggit «T;?am?fi”
$65,757.13 $55,998.29
$1,720.70 $330,164.14
$1,072.04 $286,250.52
$11,001.93 $46,769.78
$0.00 -$0.17
$0.00 $125,710.22
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,486.35 $196,815.20
$27,520.94 -$27,961.94
$0.00 $52,162.79
$0.00 $65,029.33
$0.00 $16,217.66
$4,924.37 -$19,776.93
$93,458.55 -$211,038.99
$0.00 $0.00
$70.00 -$4,892.75
$3,210.80 -$18,013.13
$5,038.59 $335,481.42
$3,303.63 $330,813.03
$218,565.03 $1,559,728.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $2,500.00
$0.00 $2,500.00
$0.00 $504,972.02
$0.00 $504,972.02
$0.00 $13,535.06
$0.00 $13,535.06
$0.00 $37,139.86
$0.00 $261.13
$0.00 $2,585.13
$0.00 $39.73



FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $1,745,220.00
Expenditure $1,744,934.00

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $167,300.00
Expenditure $200,856.00

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $1562,067.00
Expenditure $195,755.00

FUND 330 WATER CAPITAL FUND
Revenue $7,000.00
Expenditure $421,000.00

FUND 360 05 STREET-EDGEWOOD
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 370 SEWER CAPITAL FUND
Revenue $6,000.00
Expenditure $31,000.00

FUND 430 12 HAMLINE AVE
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 435 13 STREET IMPROVENMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 440 15 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 445 16 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE

LEXINGTON, MN

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©

August 2016

$0.00 $137,995.64

$65,470.64 $941,792.12

-$65,470.64 -$803,796.48

$0.00 $70,288.77

$1,720.70 $65,237.17

-$1,720.70 $5,051.60

$0.00 $44,623.70

$1,072.04 $134,414.77

-$1,072.04 -$89,791.07

$0.00 $0.00

$11,001.93 $62,014.41

-$11,001.93 -$62,014.41

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1,486.35 $30,5659.76

-$1,486.35 -$30,559.76

$27,520.94 $27,961.94
-$27,520.94 -$27,961.94

$1,607,224.36
$803,141.88

$97,011.23
$135,618.83

$107,443.30
$61,340.23

$7,000.00
$358,985.59

$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00
$31,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
-$30,559.76

-$27,961.94
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53.97%

42.01%
32.48%

29.34%
68.66%

0.00%
14.73%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%




LEXINGTON, MN 07/28/16 4:07 PM

Page 2
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©

August 2016

2016
YTD Budget

Revenue $20,396.00 $0.00 $116.46 $20,279.54
Expenditure $19,413.00 $0.00 $17,142.50 $2,270.50 88.30%
$0.00 -$17,026.04
FUND 6§91 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $24,610.00 $0.00 $7,648.08 $16,961.92 31.08%
Expenditure $19,448.00 $0.00 $13,392.00 $6,056.00 68.86%
$0.00 -$5,743.92
FUND 582 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
: $0.00 $0.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $59,000.00 $0.00 $733.01 $58,266.99 1.24%
Expenditure $59,093.00 $4,924.37 $39,394.96 $19,698.04 66.67%
-$4,924.37 -$38,661.95
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $2,936,400.00 $0.00 $1,501,820.36 $1,434,579.64 51.14%
Expenditure $3,127,290.00 $91,667.14 $1,761,564.80 $1,365,725.20 56.33%
-$91,667.14 -$259,744.44
FUND 625 FARMERS MARKET
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 650 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
Revenue $18,300.00 -$70.00 $14,475.00 $3,825.00 79.10%
Expenditure $17,090.00 $0.00 $10.17 $17,079.83 0.06%
-$70.00 $14,464.83
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $28,210.00 $0.00 $327.87 $27,882.13 1.16%
Expenditure $50,531.00 $3,210.80 $27,011.08 $23,619.92 53.45%
-$3,210.80 -$26,683.21
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $139,815.00 $0.00 $407.10 $139,407.90 0.29%
Expenditure $201,664.00 $5,027.07 $80,219.54 $121,444 .46 39.78%
-$5,027.07 -$79,812.44
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $213,536.00 $0.00 $7,450.41 $206,085.59 3.49%
Expenditure $316,078.00 $818.63 $136,623.37 $179,454.63 43.22%
-$818.63 -$129,172.96

Report Total -$213,990.61 -$1,651,452.19




To: Mayor Kurth & City Council =7 /7
z .~

From: Bill Petracek, City Administrgtor_ ;y’i?'%

Date: July 28,2016 = T&~

Re: Anti-Stick coating bid

Public Works is requesting approval to purchase Con-Slip coating and box repair for our 2005
Sterling L.8500. This repair work and coating will extend the life of our dump truck. The truck
is in good shape, overall, except for the rusted dump box.

Throughout the winter about six tons of salt is stored in the box of the truck waiting for the next
snow event. The salt sits in the box and corrodes the steel and after about ten seasons the steel is
very thin and weak. By repairing the weak steel and applying an impenetrable, non-stick coating
to the entire bed, this truck will hold up for more years.

Attached is the quote from Crysteel (State Contract) at $2505.00 installed, with the
following options:

1. Apply Con-Slip liner to inside of tailgate - $350.00
2. Blast and paint rear - $450.00

Total: $3,305.00

We budgeted $2,500 in 2016, which will come out of the Capital Projects Fund, Account 310-
43100-580. We are recommending adding options 1 & 2 to the project, as they were
inadvertently omitted when the cost estimates were obtained for the budget last year. These
options are necessary to the installation process.



1130 73" Avenue NE Highway 60 East

o Fridley, MN 55432 Lake Crystal, MN 56055
CRYSTEEL® (763)571-1902 (507) 726-6041
TRUCK EaUm e 1-800-795-1280 1-800-722-0588

Fax # (763) 571-5091 Fax # (507) 726-2984
www.crysteeltruck.com

AN ERQUAL OPPORTUNI : >; EMPLOYER

July 20, 2016

THUCH BQUIPMERNT, PHARTS 2 HOCBISDRIESG

Travis Schmidt

City of Lexington

4175 Lovell Road #140
Lexington, MN 55014-3531

Crysteel Truck Equipment is pleased to submit this quote for your approval.

Con-Slip for 10’ Dump Body

Weld grip strip to the floor at rear of body

Blast floor, prime w/ 811 high tack primer

Apply industrial self-level Con — Slip %"+ w/ X-Treme slip  $ 1,525.00
Blast body sides & front , prime w/ 811 high tack primer

Apply industrial Con — Slip w/ X — Treme slip $980.00
Grand Total for complete inner body $ 2,505.00
Options :

Apply Con-Slip liner to inside of tailgate $350.00
Blast and paint rear $450.00
Sincerely,

Ryan Henry

Municipal Parts and Sales

Crysteel

o All prices are subject to applicable taxes
o Quotes are good for 30 days



To: Mayor Kurth & City Council
From: Bill Petracek, City Administra
Date: July 28, 2016

Re: Pick-up truck mounted crane bid

Public Works is requesting approval to purchase a Liftmoore model L-21-7 pickup truck
mounted crane. This crane will be used for routine maintenance and emergency situations for lift
stations, but is not limited to lift station work.

We will also be using the crane for any heavy lifting and for loading and unloading heavy
objects from the truck when needed and as suggested by the League of Minnesota cities audit.
Currently we use Northstar pump service for all lift station pump repairs and maintenance. We
do not expect to stop using their service, but the lift will greatly reduce the need for their
services, especially during after hour emergency situations.

Attached are two quotes:

1. Crysteel - $5061.75 installed.
2. Truck Utilities - $7,190.00 installed.

The Truck Crane funds ($4,500) were budgeted in the Sewer Capital Fund Account 370-00000-
500 for 2016.



TRUCK UTILITIES

2770 5" Avenue South 2370 English Street 5320 Kansas Avenue
Fargo, ND 58103 St Paul, MN 55109 Kansas City, KS 66106
July 12, 2016

City of Lexington Public Works
Attn: Travis Schmid

o Liftmoore L-21W-& electric mast crane, 3-7 Ft boom length, 2000 - 850# capacity
Installed $5,190.00

o Crane reinforcement to pick-up chassis for crane installation $2,000.00

Total Price of Build $7,190.00

Thank you
Prices do not include any applicable tax
Please contact me if you have any questions,

TU Paul Warner
651-252-9530 | 1-800-869-1075 %274
paulw@truckutilities.com

WWW. TRUCKUTILITIES.COM e @ &8




1130 73" Avenue NE Highway 60 East

o Fridley, MN 55432 Lake Crystal, MN 56055
CRYSTEEL® (763 571-1902 (507) 726-6041
1-800-795-1280 1-800-722-0588

TRUCK EQUIPMENT

Fax # (763) 571-5091 Fax # (507) 726-2984
www.crysteeltruck.com
AN ERUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

TRUCHK BEQUIPHENT, PANTS & HUCES50R1E5

May 4, 2016

Travis Schmidt
City of Lexington

4175 Lovell Road #140 ——
Lexington, MN 55014-3531 TRUCK CRANES

Dear Travis:

Crysteel Truck Equipment is pleased to submit this quote for your approval.

Model L-21W-7 ATB (39314) $3,918.75
P/N 30684 Mounting plate, 0.5" x 12" x 12" drilled for L-Series $ 63.00
Installation $ 1,080.00

Total $5,061.75

Designed with the water & sewer maintenance departments in mind

12V DC planetary gear winch with 2.7 HP permanent magnet motor

62’ of winch cable raises and lowers pumps out of manholes with ease

Boom folds into a traveling position to take up minimum bed space

2000 lbs. capacity @ 3’ load radius: 1200 Ibs. @ 5’

Optional telescoping boom is available with a length from 3' 3" to 7' 3"

Versatility is built into this crane with two standard boom positions of 20 and 45 degrees

Rotates on tapered roller bearings for long life and easy movement

Full 360-degree rotation is standard

S | ¥

A manual brake band is used to control swing of the boom Goay S

A removable remote pendant controls the lifting function Vi ;N‘" Qe )
el

p. 15ng

One man can safely handle heavy objects with this crane e
4 . ‘é., '-??1"- |
sl f

’

(e

Sincerely,

Ryan Henry

Municipal Parts and Sales

Crysteel \
o All prices are subject to applicable taxes \
o Quotes are good for 30 days



CITY OF LEXINGTON
Entertainment License Application
9180 Lexington Avenue - Lexington, MN - 55014
Phone (763) 784-2792 Fax (763) 785-8951

APPLICATION FOR: & ‘Annual Entertainment License $200.00 P 4 l-1-IC
Single Use Special Event Permit $ 300.00

The Council shéll act upon all entertainment license applications at a regular meeting
within sixty (60) days of the completed application and fee being received by City staff.
- Inaction by the Council within this period is a denial of the application.

: 'NQ' entertainment license is valid until approved by the Council and the appropriate fees
are paid to the City. '

Licenses are valid only for the date(s) specified on the license. Annual licenses are valid
from July 1st through June 30th of the following year, or pro rata from the date granted

through June 30th.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Attach a written approval from the organization(s) in whose name the event will be
advertised which authorizes you, the applicant, o apply for this special event permit on

their behalf.
Applicant's Name: L@)?/( G{D\/ /& g Title: O&Of\@iﬁ.
Mailing Address: 462)( D/u’\ \Q/,U@ A\/Q [,@U/lg{‘b/\ /V\/\]

Aftation: __ 90 [ lpun ]
Day Phone: [9 ‘9/ %Qf/ C[’Qég Evening/Cell phone: 7é5 - 7[ 77? 2{ 6/
Emergency Phone: -é]) 7 @é()’q[ %’

Email Address: _istYDIApny @ Gwail.com

Is applicant 18 vears of age or older Yes No

Who is the primary person in charge and/or responsible for this event?

Name: wﬂ/\ é/ WM—/ Title:

Mailing Address:
Day Phone: Evening/Cell phone:

Emergency Phone:

 Email Address:




2. TITLE, PURPOSE AND DESCRIPTION OF EVENT:

VIS, inds, and usic
Or\bu\ nketned opde b, e nudC 500 od g
(% MQU% snedu0 CuC(odn .

3. EVENT PRINCIPALS

Submit a list of principals involved in the proposed special event, including professional
organizers, promoters, financial underwriters, commercial sponsors, charitable agencies
for whose benefit the event is being produced or advertised, efc. Attach additional
pages if necessary to include all of the principals involved.

Name: . , Title:_

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

Name;: Title:
Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:
Name: A , Title:
Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:
Name: . Title:

Organization / Business / Agency / Affiliation:

4. EVENT COMPONENTS

Date requested: , Alternate date:

Requested hours of operation; from: AM/PM to: AM/PM

Set-up beginning date and time;

Complete dismantle date and time:

(Attach a draft of any eniry forms for pariicipants and/or spectators.)
Anticipated number of participants: Spectators:

Will any city streets require temporary closure or restrictions? Yes No

Identify streets and times/dates of closure or restrictions:




5. LOCATION AND MAP

Please attach a map or plans for your event layout. At niinimum, the following items
should be included. Check off items below that pertain to your event and indicate them
on the event map. Please use a “to-scale” drawing.

A

B)
G
D)
E)
F)
G)
H)
1)

J)
K)
L)

e s the

PRI,

e s

—_—

—n

M

N)
0)
P
Q)
R)
S)

——

—_—

If a route is involved, mark the beginning and finishing area with arrows
and places where any motorized vehicles need to be considered.

Size and location of any tables, tents, structures and enclosures,
Entertainment or stage locétions
Alcoholic beverage concession area
Non-alcoholic beverage concession area ,
Food concession area (cooking, setving and consumption areas)
General merchandise concession areas |

Portable toilet facilities

First-aid facilities

Event participant and/or spectator parking areas

Event organizer's command post

Fireworks or pyrotechnics site

Vehicle fuel handling site

Fencing or others method for securing event area

Site of electrical wiring to be installed for the event

Trash receptacles

Electrical sources to be used for cooking

Temporary structures constructed for the event

Other — Please describe:




6. FOOD, BEVERAGES AND ENTERTAINMENT

Will food and/or non-alcoholic beverages be served? Yes X No

If yes, describe sanitation measures, food handling procedures and the nature of the
food (such as pre-packaged foods, hot dogs, pre-mixed soda, raw meats, fish,

vegetables, unpeeled fruit or peeled and cut fruit): gw TAS [X}(

(1 l@\%\w{m&”

Describe any plans you have for cooking food in the event area including fuel or

electrical source to be used: //CY\ J(‘N) (QSWM{\J(

if you intend to serve food you will need a permit from the Anoka County
Department of Environmental Health. Please attach a copy of the permit to this

application.

Will alcoholic beverages be served? Yes K No

If yes, describe what method will be used to enstire that alcoholic beverages will be
consumed only by persons 21 years of age and older: { Dl C’\FCJ& @- —(m’\

WL o ekt ands

Describe how, where, when and by whom the alcoholic heverages will be served:

™M ()X

If a casino party, a dance, or live entertainment is part of your event, please describe: __

Please describe all of the activities of your event for which a license is required, for
example; a cabaret license, etc. Attach all required licenses to this application. Please
note that certain licensing may be required by City, County and State agencies, such as
a Large Assembly License for gatherings over 1,000 people, some types of food
handling licensing, Gambling License, Cabaret License, ete. It is your responsibility to




check with the City Clerk or local authontxes to determine what licensing is required prior
to submitting thls application.

Describe entertainment plans and intended hours:

If there will be music, sound amplification or any other rioise impact, please describe,
including the intended hours of the music, sound or noise: JA{( @«MU Dﬁvﬁ ’qqﬂf&

O\ %m&\a«x .

7. VENDORS OR CONCESSIONAIRES

Describe what vendors or concessionaires you will allow in conjunction with the.event

and the purpose of these concessions: __/\) \/M\(Q()( ) L /O‘V\CQSSM
\d&m@ﬂ

Describe how you intend fo regulate, monitor and control the type, number and quality

of vendors/concessionaires whom you may permit to operate in conjuriction with the

event:

T

8. SECURITY AND SAFETY PROCEDURES

Describe your proposed procedures for set-Lp, operation, internal security and crowd

control;

If the event is to occur at night, describe how you are going to light the event area in

order to increase the safety of participants and spectators coming to and leaving the

event:




Describe plans to provide first aid, if needed:

- Give the name, address and phone numbers of the agency or agencies which will
provide first aid staff and equipment if required. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Name of agency:

Name of Representative:
Address:
" Day phone: Evening phone:

Indicate medical services (if required) that will be provided for this event:

Attach to this application a copy of your building permit(s) if you are installing
any electrical wiring on temporary or permanent basis and/or if you are building
any temporary or permanent structures such as bleachers, scaffolding, a

grandstand, stages or platforms.

Attach a copy of your fire department permit or inspection report o this
application if you will use parade floats; an open flame: fireworks or
pyrotechnics; vehicle fuel; cooking facilities; enclosures (and tables within those
closures); tents, air supported structures, canopies, or fabric shelters.

Attach a copy of a proposed site security plan and a proposed parking plan

9. SANITATION PLAN

Describe your plan for clean-up and material preservation. Include number, type and
location of portable toilets or permanent toilets, and trash and recycling containers to be

provided for the event. Indicate who will be responsible for clean-up activities during and

after the event;

10.CITY SERVICES/EQUIPMENT

Describe City services and/or equipment requested for this event. City barricades,



cones, signs and other equipment may be borrowed on an as-available basis. You
should make advance arrangements to pick up and return this equipment. If you or any
volunteers cannot pick up and return this equipment, please attach a letter requesting
these services and explaining why your organization cannot perform them. This will be
reviewed, then approved or denied by the public works foreman.

11.FEE STRUCTURE | EVENT CHARGES

If there is a fee or donation required as a condition of attendance or participation of this

event, please describe the amounts to be collected from various categories of

participants or spectators:

If a donation is requested on a purely voluntary basis, describe how you intend to inform
participants/spectators or others that they may participate in the event whether they

make a donation or not;

12.0THER PERTINENT INFORMATION

Please list below any other miscellaneous information you feel would be important and

have a bearing on the approval of this Special Event Permit request:

13.INSURANCE .

You must provide proof of insurance caverage for your event. Attach to this
application a certificate of insurance inciuding the policy number, amount and the
provision that the City of Lexington is included as an additional insured. (Please
note — insurance requirements depend upon the risk level of the event. Also, if
vour event can be classified as first amendment expressive activity, insurance
requirements can be waived under certain circumstances.)




i

B FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

CITY COUNCIL - APPROVAL;: DENIAL:
BY: . DATE:

COMMENTS:

POLICE DEPT. - APPROVAL: DENIAL:
BY: ____ DATE:

COMMENTS:

FIRE DEPT. - APPROVAL;: DENIAL:
BY: DATE:

COMMENTS:




Phone: 763-780-2332
24-Hour Crisis Line/TTY: 763-780-2330

AlexandralC)
Q. / www.AlexandraHouse.org
Working to end domestic H O u S e PO. Box 490039
and sexual violence. Blaine, MN 55449-0039

July 15,2016

Mr. Mark Kurth, Mayor
9180 Lexington Ave
Lexington, MN 55014

Dear Mr. Kurth,

Every year throughout the country, October is officially recognized as Domestic Violence Awareness
Month. Counties and cities all over the US take the opportunity to honor this month through an
official proclamation. In choosing to locally proclaim October as DVAM, Anoka County shows its
recognition of both the gravity of the problem and the importance of the ongoing work to create a
violence-free community in the region. The county's proclamation will add to the chorus of voices
insisting that women, men, and children all have a right to seek peace and safety in their lives.

Alexandra House is proud of its partnerships with all the communities throughout Anoka County. In
this spirit, we will display all proclamations at our annual Walk for Hope: Steps to End Domestic and
Sexual Violence on Saturday, September 24th at Bunker Hills Regional Park in Andover. This event,
attended by over 500 participants every year, challenges our community to confront the impact of
domestic and sexual violence. Additionally, it provides a space for survivors, family members, friends,
and allies to honor those who have lost their lives as a result of domestic violence. Following the Walk
for Hope, the proclamations will be prominently displayed at Alexandra House.

Please contact our Development Communications Manager, Tina Bronson at 763-656-1363 or

tbronson@alexandrahouse.orq if you have any questions regarding this request. Also enclosed for
your reference is a sample you may wish to use to compose your proclamation. Thank you for your

consideration and support of this important cause.
Sincerely,

(Domnced Y sose_

Connie Moore
Executive Director

Enclosure
Cc: Bill Petracek



PROCLAMATION
OCTOBER OF 2016 IS PROCLAMED AS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AWARENESS MONTH

WHEREAS, the community problem of domestic violence has become a
critical public health and welfare concern in Anoka County; and

WHEREAS, domestic violence is a crime, the commission of which will not be
tolerated in Anoka County and perpetrators of said crime are subject to prosecution and
conviction in accordance with the law: and

_ WHEREAS, over thousands of women and children have and will continue to
access assistance from Alexandra House, Inc., a domestic violence service provider;
and

WHEREAS, domestic violence will be eliminated through community
partnerships of concerned individuals and organizations working together to prevent
abuse while at the same time effecting social and legal change; and

WHEREAS, October is National Domestic Violence Awareness Month; and

WHEREAS, during National Domestic Violence Awareness Month, Anoka
County organizations will inform area residents about domestic violence, its prevalence,
consequences and what we, as a concern community can do to eliminate its existence.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND KNOWN TO ALL that
the City of Lexington proclaims October to be Domestic Violence Awareness Month on
August 4, 2016.

Mayor Mark Kurth

Councilmember Kim DeVries Councilmember John Hughes

Councilmember Carin Payment Councilmember Jack Plasch



Return by September 15th

Please rate the following services provided by the City of Lexington:

Excellent Above Average Average Needs Improvement Terrible

Fire Department 5 4 3 2 1
Public Works 5 4 3 2 1
City Hall 5 4 3 2 1
Liquor Store 5 4 3 2 1
Police Dept 5 4 3 2 1
Comments :

Do you feel you receive value for the taxes you pay YES NO

Would you like to remain with the current police department YES NO

If the City were to contract with a different police department at a lower cost, would you be for this,

even if the services were less than what you are receiving now YES NO
Comments
*If you would like to take this survey online, you may go to www.ci.lexington.mn.us

*Please limit survey to 1 (one) per registered voter.

**Please return the completed survey in the self-addressed stamped

envelope provided.




: Chief James Coan
Centennial Lakes Police Department

54 North Road
Circle Pines, MN 55014
(763) 235-2560

CENTENNIAL
LAKES

TO: Governing Board
FROM: Chief Coan
RE: 2017 CLPD Budget

DATE:  July 5, 2016

MISSION:

To achieve this goal we have tried to maintain expenditures at or near current
levels whenever possible and to reduce spending in non-critical areas. At the

of our three Cities,

Having well-trained and well-equipped police officers reduces liability, improves
service, retains employees, and ensures the safety, welfare, and effectiveness of
our personnel. Adequate staffing supports the health, morale, and well-being of
our officers, as well as the protection of our citizens,




Our budget is constructed within the fiamework of our mission, organizational
philosophy, strategic plan, and philosophy of policing. Tt also reflects the time,
effort, and thought of the supervisory and management staff of the Centennial

Lakes Police Department.

2017 BUDGET OVERVIEW:

Our total proposed expenditures/budget for 2017 is $2,627,421. This figure
represents an increase of $65,823, or 2.6%, over the adopted 2016 budget. The
proposed budget is inclusive of anticipated wage and benefit increases relating to
forthcoming labor contract negotiations,

costs, the potential for legal fees as a consequence of labor negotiations, building
maintenance costs, and the need to seal coat our parking lot next vear. Still, the
overall costs associated with these areas of the budget have increased only

modestly,

The remaining amount is for capital items such ag patrol vehicles, computers,
automatic external defibrillators, and anticipated portable radio replacement,
Please note that we have also included in the proposed 2017 budget the cost for
body-cameras ($1 5,626) and the cost of a new telephone system ($17,100).

Our overall budget consists of personnel costs, supplies, utilities, building
maintenance, and equipment. Over 85% of our budget is earmarked for petsonne]
costs, to include wages and benefits, with very little remaining for discretionary

spending,

FUNDING FORMULA:

Due to fluctuations in population, calls for service, arrests, as well as other
variables the budgetary costs to each of our three cities are based on a three-year

average,

Different approaches to this formula have besn evaluated, but none seems to offer
anything better or more fair approach than the current System. An attached
document titled “T1i-City Formula® provides a breakdown of the factors, costs,
bercentages, and averages associated with the projected 2017 budget and funding

formula.,
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 16-03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 3; SECTION 3.20 - RULES AND
REGULATIONS RELATING TO
WATER SERVICE; SUBD 5. PRIVATE WATER SUPPLIES

The City Council of Lexington does hereby ordain as follows:

CHAPTER 3; SECTION 3.20 - RULES AND REGULATIONS RELATING TO WATER
SERVICE; SUBD 5. PRIVATE WATER SUPPLIES is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 3.20. RULES AND REGULATIONS RELATING TO WATER SERVICE.

SUBD. 5. PRIVATE WATER SUPPLIES. No water system shall be connected with any
pump, well, pipe, take or any device that is connected with any other source of water supply and
when such are found, the City shall notify the owner or occupant to disconnect the same and, if
not immediately done, the city water shall be turned off. Before any new connections to the-city
system water are permitted, the City shall ascertain that no cross-connections will exist when
the new connection is made. When a building is connected to “city water2, the private water
supply may be used only for such purposes as the City may allow. Property served by a private
water or private sewer system shall immediately connect to public sewer and publie city water
whenever a private sewer or private water system fails, falls into disrepair, or creates a nuisance
or health hazard. A system “falls into disrepair” when the cost of the repair exceeds $500.00. In
any event, all property served by private sewer or private water systems must connect to
public sewer or city water no later than 12-31-2017.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and publication as
required by law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lexington this 4™ day of August, 2016.

Mark Kurth, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on August XX, 2016



CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 16-18

Resolution Approving Plans and Specifications and Ordering
Advertisement for Bids for Well House Improvements

WHERFEAS, MSA Professional Setvices, Inc. has prepared plans and specifications for Improvement
Well House Improvements and has presented such plans and specifications to the council for approval;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF
MINNESOTA,

1. Such plans and specifications, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby
approved.

2. The city administrator shall prepare and cause to be inserted in the official paper (and in questcdn.com)
an advertisement for bids upon the making of such improvement under such approved plans and
specifications. The advertisement shall be published for 21 days, shall specify the work to be done, shall
state that bids will be received by the administrator at which time they will be publicly opened by the city
administrator and engineer, will then be tabulated, and will be considered by the council at their next
regular scheduled meeting in the council chambers of the city hall. Any bidder whose responsibility is
questioned during consideration of the bid will be given an opportunity to address the council on the issue
of responsibility. No bids will be considered unless submitted electronically or sealed and filed with the
administrator and accompanied by a cash deposit, cashier’s check, bid bond or certified check payable to
the City for 5 percent of the amount of such bid.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON THE 4™ DAY OF
AUGUST, 2016.

Mark Kurth, Mayor

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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